CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

July 17, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.4

Subject: Approval of Agreement: Hayward Unified School District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College's Early Childhood Development Program conducts an academic learning program in Early Intervention. One of the requirements for the degree is for students to gain practical experience in a classroom setting.

Hayward Unified School District provides educational services and would like to enter into an agreement with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College to provide students enrolled in the Adaptive Curriculum for Children With Exceptional Needs course (ECD 91) to complete their lab hours at Hayward Unified School District School sites with appropriate supervision.

The Chabot College educational program and student evaluation shall be represented in all matters relating to field placements by the faculty member assigned to that course.

The term of the proposed agreement is scheduled to begin in the 2018-2019 academic year (upon Board approval), and continue in effect for a maximum of five (5) years, unless terminated by written notice of either party.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approve the Agreement with Hayward Unified School District and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the Agreement on behalf of the District.

 Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date
 Approved: Susan Cota/Date

 APPROVED
 DISAPPROVED
 TABLED